2025 WHHA Annual Neighborhood Meeting (as of March 6, 2025)
Key WHHA Contact info
· WHHA Officers
· President: Shelby Spak, President@whha75229.net
· Vice President 1: Dave Rogers, Vicepresident1@whha75229.net
· Vice President 2: Marla Hartsell, vicepresident2@whha75229.net 
· Treasurer: Taylor Denton, taylorwhha@aol.com
· Direct any questions about membership to Taylor
· Secretary: Serena Hendryx, secretary@whha75229.net
· WHHA Website
· Whha75229.net
· WHHA Volunteers in Patrol (VIP)
· Randy Griffin, Chair, lizardlawn@sbcglobal.net
· 214.762.7333
· Betty Cree, Assistant Chair, creebetty@yahoo.com
· 214.906.7420
· Sharmagne Hineidi, Assistant Chair, shineidi@msn.com
· 214.215.4671
· Terei Khoury, Secretary, Khoury90@sbcglobal.net
· 214.415.8437
· ENP phone number
· This number is given to residents who pay the annual ENP fee.
· Dallas Police Dept. NPO (Neighborhood Police Officer) Northwest Division
· Officer David Kim, David.kim@dallaspolice.gov
· 214.671.0679
· Officer Kiala Brookins, Kiala.brookins@dallascityhall.com
· 214.671.1864
· Office of the Councilwoman Gay Donnell Willis
· Gay.willis@dallas.gov, 214.670.3816
· Domonique.jones@dallas.gov, 214.984.2956
· Farrah.ali@dallas.gov, 469.435.7505
· Dallas Code Compliance
· Hernando Cruz, Hernando.cruz@dallas.gov
· Neighborhood Code Representative, Northwest Division
· 214.670.9712
· District 13 Plan Commissioner
· Larry Hall, larry.hall@dallas.gov


· Fire Station 35
· Captain Armando Serrano, sarmando24@yahoo.com
· Captain Shane Farmer, shane.farmer@dallascityhall.com
· 214.670.5466
· Schools in WHHA 1-square mile
· ESD
· Ruth Burke, ESDPA Associate Head of School, burker@esddallas.org
· Thomas Jefferson High School
· Ben Jones, Principal, benjjones@dallasisd.org
· Walnut Hill International Leadership Academy
· Philip Meaker, Principal, pmeaker@dallasisd.org
· The Career Institute North
· Jean Laswell, Director, dlaswell@dallasisd.org
· The Creative School
· Judy Smith, Chairperson of the Board, advisorjudy@yahoo.com
· Tammy Copeland, Director, tcopeland@llumc.org
· Andy Nelms, Church Pastor, anelms@llumc.org
· Dallas ISD Trustee for WHHA neighborhood
· Lance Currie, lancecurrie@dallasisd.org
· Churches
· Iglesia Cristina Emanuel, 3755 Walnut Hill Lane
· Marsh Lane Baptist Church, 10716 Marsh Lane
· Northway Church, 3877 Walnut Hill Lane
· Primera Iglesia Dallas, 3775 Walnut Hill Lane
· Providence Presbyterian Church, 10727 Midway Road
· Seventh Day Adventist Church North Dallas, 3751 Merrell Road
· Walnut Hill Church, A Ministry of Lovers Lane United Methodist Church, 10066 Marsh Lane
· Walnut Hill Church of Christ, 10550 Marsh Lane
· Parks
· Betty Jane Lane Park
· Peter Pan Park
· Walnut Hill Park
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